Revised 12-12-16
Eddie-Bolt® 2 fastener tools
April 1, 2020
Howmet Fastening Systems
Eddie-Bolt® 2 fastener tools
Table of Contents
Power Installation Tools Section 1
Accessories For Power Tools Section 2

Sockets for Roller Wrenches
Howmet Fastening Systems
How to Order:
1. Order Handle Assembly Separately: SPKH-(*)
2. Order Spline-Lok® keys Separately
Spline-Lok® keys
Keys Ordered Separately
Ref.
.825 Long 2.5" Long 5.0" Long
-5 SPKH-5 093-9197 093-9198 093-9371
-6 SPKH-6 093-9199 093-9200 093-9372
-8 SPKH-8 093-9201 093-9202 093-9373
-10 SPKH-10 093-9203 093-9204 093-9374
-12 SPKH-12 093-9205 093-9206 093-9375
Fastener
Diameter
Handle
Spline-Lok® keys
Spline-Lok® Keys & Handles
Howmet Fastening Systems
.825 Long 2.5" Long
-5 SPKH-6 .078 (5/64") 093-9322 093-9323
-6 SPKH-6 .078 (5/64") 093-9322 093-9323
-8 SPKH-8 .093 (3/32") 093-9324 093-9325
Hex Keys Choices
Nut Dia. Handle
Hex Key
Size
How to Order:
1. Order Handle Assembly Separately: SPKH-(*)
2. Order Hex Key Holder, Hex Keys & Set Screws Separately
.825 Long 2.5" Long
-10 SPKH-10 .125 (1/8") 016-9867 016-9868 093-9008 065-9031
-12 SPKH-12 .156 (5/32") 016-9869 016-9870 093-9032 065-9031
-14 SPKH-14 .187 (3/16") 016-9xxx 016-9xxx 093-9096 065-9031
Nut Dia. Handle
Hex Key
Size
Hex Key
Set
Screw
Hex Key Holders
-5, -6 & -8 Diameters
Solid 1-piece Hex Keys
Ordered Separately
-10 & -12 Dia.
Hex Key
Holder
Set Screw
Hex Key
(Replaceable)
Hex Keys
Hex Keys & Handles
Howmet Fastening Systems
Part Number Dia. "A"  Ref. "B"  Ref.
SPK650-5-1 -5 0.80 3.50
SPK650-5-2 -5 1.04 3.50
SPK650-5-4 -5 2.51 2.77
SPK650-6-1 -6 0.80 3.50
SPK650-6-2 -6 1.07 3.50
SPK650-6-4 -6 1.75 3.50
SPK650-8-1 -8 0.98 3.40
SPK650-8-2 -8 1.23 3.60
SPK650-8-3 -8 0.56 3.78
SPK650-8-4 -8 1.75 3.40
SPK650-10-1 -10 1.25 3.22
SPK650-10-2 -10 1.00 3.75
SPK650-12-1 -12 1.25 3.5
Spline-Lok® keys
Hex KeysSpline-Lok® keys
Hex Key Part
Number
Screw
Dia.
Hex Size "A"  Ref.
(inches)
"B"  Ref.
(inches)
HK650-078-1  -5, -6 5/64" (.078) 0.50 3.20
HK650-078-2  -5, -6 5/64" (.078) 0.75 3.20
HK650-078-3  -5, -6 5/64" (.078) 2.09 4.45
HK650-094-1 -8 3/32" (.094) 0.50 3.50
HK650-094-2 -8 3/32" (.094) 0.75 3.25
HK650-094-3 -8 3/32" (.094) 2.09 4.45
HK650-125-4 -10 1/8" (.125) 1.25 5.25
HK650-125-3 -10 1/8" (.125) 2.40 4.10
HK650-156-3 -12 5/32" (.156) 2.40 4.10
HK650-156-4 -12 5/32" (.156) 1.25 5.25
Caution: Keys are to be used with hand installation tools only
Hex Keys
Spline-Lok® keys
Howmet Fastening Systems
Fastener
Diameter
Spline-Lok® keys
SECTION 4
Removal
Tools